The John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum preserves and promotes the legacy of President Kennedy, his family, and their deep connection to Cape Cod. The Museum provides a window on the days JFK spent on Cape Cod; being with family and sailing on the ocean to which he was so constantly drawn.

Membership in the Foundation supports the celebration of President Kennedy's legacy through museum exhibits, cultural activities and educational curricula and programs.

# MUSEUM MILESTONES

Since its opening in 1992, the John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum has created a series of special exhibits and events including the following:

- ★ MAY 1994 JOHN F. KENNEDY AND JACQUELINE KENNEDY ONASSIS, A SPECIAL EXHIBIT
- ★ October 1994 Special exhibit to honor the Late Rose Fitzgerald Kennedy
- ★ February 1995 The Brothers and Sisters of JFK
- ★ JULY 1997 THE KENNEDY WEDDINGS
- ★ November 2002 Senator Edward M. Kennedy, a special exhibit honoring his 70th birthday
- ★ JULY 2006 THE BOATS OF SUMMER
- ★ JUNE 2008 SUMMER SPORTS AND RECREATION WITH THE KENNEDY FAMILY 1925 – 1963
- ★ October 2008 World Premiere of "At the Center of the World – Hyannis Port and the Presidency of JFK"
- ★ JUNE 2009 SUMMER SPORTS AND RECREATION WITH THE KENNEDY FAMILY 1925 - 1963
- ★ JUNE 2010 SAILING WITH THE KENNEDYS: JACK AND TED AND THE BOATS THEY LOVED
- ★ JUNE 2011 PRESERVING THE CAPE COD NATIONAL SEASHORE
- ★ JUNE 2012 JACKIE KENNEDY LIFE ON CAPE COD
- ★ MAY 2013 DAYS OF JOY. DAYS OF SORROW. THE SUMMER OF 1963 TO NOVEMBER 22, 1963

### MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

As a member of the John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum Foundation, your benefits include:

### Official membership card

Free admission to the John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum

10% discount at the museum shop

20% discount on commemorative bricks at Museum Plaza

A one-year subscription to the John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum newsletter

Advance notice of exhibits, special events, and programs

# Membership is renewable annually



# Membership APPLICATION

# JOHN F. KENNEDY HYANNIS MUSEUM Foundation

NAME		
ADDRESS		
STATE	ZIP CODE	
DAYTIME	PHONE EMAIL	
Please Ch	eck One:	
□ \$30	Individual Membership for one person	
□ \$20	Student/Senior Membership for one student or senior	
□ \$50	Family Membership	
\$125	Contributor - All Family Membership Benefits plus Photograph of JFK	
□ \$250 □ \$500	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
□ \$750	Corporate Membership – Host an event at the Museum for your company	
	PAYMENT METHOD	
Enclose	1 is my check	
🗆 VISA	MASTERCARD AMERICAN EXPRESS	
Card #		

Security Code	

#### Signature

Exp. Date

Call 508-790-3077 for more information about membership, or additional gift opportunities. Please complete and return to the

John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum Foundation, Inc. P.O. Box 2488, Hyannis, MA 02601

### APPLY ONLINE: jfkhyannismuseum.org

Thank you for supporting the JFK Hyannis Museum Foundation!







For John F. Kennedy and his family, Cape Cod was home. It was here that he enjoyed summertime days of recreation and relaxation. It was here that John F. Kennedy accepted his party's nomination for President of the United States. And it was here that he walked along the Hyannisport beach sometimes until dawn with the weight of the world on his shoulders. The legacy of President Kennedy and his love for Cape Cod is preserved at the John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum which welcomes tens of thousands of visitors yearly.

### \* \* \*

Be part of this celebrated history.

Become a member of the John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum.

Your membership will help shape the museum now and into the future. Plans include new exhibits, acquisition of Kennedy artifacts, educational programs and school tours, a lecture series, community outreach and so much more. Help preserve this vital part of our local history. Join today!



JFK HYANNIS MUSEUM 397 Main Street, Hyannis, Massachusetts 02601 jfkhyannismuseum.org

## **\* \* \*** John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum Foundation



"I always go to Hyannisport to be revived, to know again the power of the sea and the master who rules over it and all of us." — John Fitzgerald Kennedy

